
Troy Riggs, Chief of Police 
50 North Alabama Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

 

Indianapolis Metropolitan 
Police Department 

City of Indianapolis 

 

IMPD Northwest District Contact Numbers 
Emergency: (Fire, Serious Illness, Crimes in Progress, Shots Fired, Suspicious Activity) Call 911 
Dispatch Non-Emergency                                                      327-3811 
IMPD Northwest District HQ                                                 327-6600 
3821 Industrial Blvd 
Indianapolis, IN 46254 
 
Commander Dawn Snyder           Dawn.Snyder@indy.gov                                327-6600 

Captain Harold “Steve” Turner (Dayshift)    Harold.Turner@indy.gov             327-6600      
Captain Lorenzo Lewis (Middle & Late Shift)     Lorenzo.Lewis@indy.gov      327-6600 
Lieutenant Daniel Green – Crime Specialist Daniel.Green@indy.gov                327-6600 
Community Relations Unit: 

Sgt. Matthew Grimes                          Matthew.Grimes@indy.gov                327-6616  
Supervisor   
  
Officer Timothy Blackwell            Timothy.Blackwell@indy.gov            327-6606 
Community Resource Officer 
 
Officer Madeline Lothamer          Madeline.Lothamer@indy.gov           327-6645 
Hispanic Liaison 
 
Officer Henry “Butch” Castor       Henry.Castor@indy.gov                     327-6600 
Strategic Information 
 
Diane Moorman                             Diane.Moorman@indy.gov                327-6572 
Crime Watch Specialist 
 
Andrew Wignall                              Andrew.Wignall@indy.gov                327-6652 
Deputy Prosecutor - Marion County Prosecutor’s Office 
 
Teah Averitt                                    Teah.Averett@indy.gov                      327-6675 
District Coordinator – Marion County Prosecutor’s Office 
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Resources 

IndyGov.Biz – Ecommerce Web Portal for the City of Indianapolis 

www.biz.indygov.org/index.html 

Municode – Online resource to search Indianapolis City Ordinances 

www.municode.com/library/in/indianapolis_-
_marion_county/codes/code_of_ordinances 

Indiana General Assembly – Online listing of Indiana Laws 

iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2015/ic/ 

Indiana Courts Case Search – Find information on current and closed 
criminal and civil court cases 

mycase.in.gov/default.aspx 

Marion County Jail Inmate Information – Find information on 
current and former Marion County Jail Inmates 

inmateinfo.indy.gov/IML 

Indiana Department of Corrections Inmate Information – Find 
information on current and former inmates 

www.in.gov/apps/indcorrection/ofs/ofs 

Indianapolis Crime Mapping Program 

maps.indy.gov/MapIndy/Index.html?theme=crimeviewer 
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